SZ5-M1-WX-XX – High-Power LED
Product Brief
Description
제품사진
•아래규격에 부합하는 이미지만 가능: 없을 경우 마케팅
팀에 의뢰
•고해상도
•흰 배경

Product Nomenclature
 제품 명명법 (nomenclature)
Part Number Code Description Part Number  Value
X1 Company S
X2 Z-Power LED series number Z
X3 PKG series 5
X4 PKG series M M series
X5 Revision number 1 New version
X6 X7 Color Specification W0 Pure white
WN Neutral white
WW Warm white
X8 X9 Color Specification C8 CRI (min.) 80
C9 CRI (min.) 90
00 The others
Lot Number Code Description
Y1 Year
Y2 Month
Y3 Day
Y4 Production area
Y5 Mass order
Y6 Taping number
Y7 Reel number
Y8 Internal management number
Table 8. Part Numbering System : X1X2X3 - X4X5 - X6X7 - X8X9
Table 9. Lot Numbering System : Y1Y1Y2Y3Y3Y4Y5Y5Y5Y5 - Y6Y6Y6 - Y7Y7Y7 - Y8Y8Y8Y8Y8Y8Y8
LOT NUMBER : ###### #### ###
QUANTITY : #####
RANK :
SSC PART NUMBER : ### ## ## ##
Rev4.1, Aug 11. 2016 www.seoulsemicon.com
SZ5-M1-WX-XX – High-Power LED
 “제품 명 – 제품 군” 을 기입하십시오.
 제품 군은 홈페이지 응용분야 분류기준을 참고한다.
(예) SZ5M0WWC9 – High-power LED
20
글씨체는 : Arial, 10pt
 Revision numbering 기준:
• 가스펙은 0.0 부터 시작 0.x….
• Final 승인원: 1.0 부터 시작
• 기존에서 일부 수정: +0.1
• 새로운 Data 추가 /또는 기존 것 삭제: +1.0
 수정일자 표기형식;  YYYY-MM-DD
(예) 2013-04-01
Recommended Solder Pad
Notes :
(1) All dimensions are in millimeters.
(2) Scale :  none
(3) This drawing without tolerances are for reference only.
(4) Undefined tolerance is ±0.1mm.
Rev4.1, Aug 11. 2016 www.seoulsemicon.com
SZ5-M1-WX-XX – High-Power LED
 “제품 명 – 제품 군” 을 기입하십시오.
 제품 군은 홈페이지 응용분야 분류기준을 참고한다.
(예) SZ5M0WWC9 – High-power LED
21
글씨체는 : Arial, 10pt
 Revision numbering 기준:
• 가스펙은 0.0 부터 시작 0.x….
• Final 승인원: 1.0 부터 시작
• 기존에서 일부 수정: +0.1
• 새로운 Data 추가 /또는 기존 것 삭제: +1.0
 수정일자 표기형식;  YYYY-MM-DD
(예) 2013-04-01
Reflow Soldering Characteristics
Table 10.
Caution
(1) Reflow soldering is recommended  not  to be done more than two times. In the case of more than
24 hours passed soldering after first, LEDs will be damaged.
(2)  Repairs should not be done after the LEDs have been soldered. When repair is unavoidable,
suitable tools must be used.
(3) Die slug is to be soldered.
(4) When soldering, do not put stress on the LEDs during heating.
(5) After soldering, do not warp the circuit board.
IPC/JEDEC J-STD-020
Profile Feature Sn-Pb Eutectic Assembly Pb-Free Assembly
Average ramp-up rate (Tsmax to Tp) 3° C/second max. 3° C/second max.
Preheat
- Temperature Min (Tsmin)
- Temperature Max (Tsmax)
- Time (Tsmin to Tsmax) (ts)
100 °C
150 °C
60-120 seconds
150 °C
200 °C
60-180 seconds
Time maintained above:
- Temperature (TL)
- Time (tL)
183 °C
60-150 seconds
217 °C
60-150 seconds
Peak Temperature (Tp) 215℃ 260℃